## Aragon High School Drama & Music Boosters

900 Alameda De Las Pulgas, San Mateo, CA 94402-3399

Web: http://aragon.schoolloop.com/

**E**xcellence and **E**quity

Telephone (650) 558-2999 Fax (650) 558-2952

Dear Friends of the Aragon Theater:

The Aragon High School Drama Boosters and Music Boosters are pleased to offer the Friends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser. This fundraiser allows you to sponsor a seat in our theater and name it for your student and loved ones. A plaque will be mounted in the armrest of a chair in the theater for future audiences to see. Sponsor one of those seats by having a plaque engraved with a name, message of love, memory or support.

Aragon High School was proud to open our new state of the art theater in 2013. This theater seats 600 people and hosts the Aragon High School drama productions, talent show, music performances and award ceremonies. Chances are you and your child have spent time in the theater!

With a generous donation of \$100, a name or message will be engraved on a plaque and affixed to a seat assigned from the front of the house on a first-come, first-served basis. If you choose to donate at the premier level of \$500 or more, you will be assigned to the premier seats from Rows F to K in the center section of the theater. In addition, at the premier level you will receive a pass good for admission to the Aragon musical, play and concerts during the school year of 2015-2016.

The brass plaques are 2.5" by 7/8" and may be engraved with two lines of type with a maximum of 20 characters per line, including spaces and punctuation.

It's easy to become a Friend of Aragon Theater using the attached form. Please complete the form and turn it in with your tax-deductible donation. For further information, please contact Meg Miller (megmmiller@hotmail.com) or Tiffany Belzer (thebelzers@comcast.net).

Please take advantage of this opportunity to commemorate your student and loved ones with a plaque engraved with your personal message to be placed in our brand new theater.

Sincerely,

Meg Miller, Co-President
Aragon Drama Boosters

Tiffany Belzer, Co-President
Aragon Music Boosters





## Aragon Music

## **Friends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser**

Donor name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Amount donated:	\$100 (General Sponsor)
	\$500 or above (Premier Sponsor)
Plaque Engraving:	Line 1
	Line 2
	able to: <b>Aragon High School Music Boosters</b> ends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser Mail Box or send it to:
	Friends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser c/o Aragon Music Boosters 900 Alameda de las Pulgas San Mateo, CA 94402
I	Please write "Friends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser" in the memo section.
<del>~~~~~~~</del>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Amount donated:	Please detach and save for your records:  Friends of Aragon Theater Fundraiser
Date:	